

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given the San Diego County Local Agency Formation Commission ("LAFCO") will hold a public meeting on Monday, March 7, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. at the County of San Diego Administration Center at 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 302, San Diego, California. At the public meeting, LAFCO will consider the following public hearing matter:

PROPOSED "SUNRAY LANE CHANGE OF ORGANIZATION" PROPOSED ANNEXATION TO THE OTAY WATER DISTRICT AND CONFORMING SPHERE OF INFLUENCE AMENDMENT LAFCO FILE NO. CO21-05

During the public hearing, LAFCO will consider the change of organization proposal filed by a landowner petition involving 0.70 acres of unincorporated territory within the unincorporated community of Valle de Oro. The proposed change of organization's purpose is to facilitate the extension of public wastewater services to one parcel to accommodate existing and planned uses therein. Concurrent action to amend Otay Water District's sphere of influence will also be considered at the hearing.

Documents regarding the change of organization proposal item will be available for review on LAFCO's internet website at www.sdlafco.org no later than 72-hours before the scheduled hearing. The public is encouraged to review these materials and provide comments before or during the March 7th public hearing. Additional details on public participation and submittal of comments are also available at the LAFCO website. All questions should be directed to LAFCO staff at 619-321-3380 or by email at www.sdlafco.org/about/contact-us.

PUBLISHED: February 14, 2022

Keene Simonds, Executive Officer San Diego County Local Agency Formation Commission

Keene Simonds, Executive Officer 2550 Fifth Avenue, Suite 725 San Diego, California 92103-6624 T 619.321.3380 F 619.404.6508 www.sdlafco.org

Rincon del Diablo